5015 - 49th Ave. P.O. Box 368 St. Paul, Alberta ^TOA 3AO



BEAVER CONTROL PROGRAM POLICY

Beaver Control will be done on a complaint basis on situations affecting private land within the boundaries of the County of St. Paul No. 19.

A fee of \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) will be charged to defray the costs for the removal of the Beaver(s) and an additional \$25.00 (Twenty-Five Dollars) will also be charged for each Beaver Dam which has to be removed by means of Explosives.

Complainants will be required to pay these fees in advance of the service and must be made payable to the County of St. Paul No. 19, at the County Office or be given directly to the Beaver Trapper.

PLEASE NOTE: ADDITIONAL G.S.T. CHARGE WILL APPLY.

A Permission To Enter Form, must be signed by the Landowner before commencement of work by Trapper.

Once the work has been completed by the Beaver Trapper at his discretion and if another complaint is received for the same location, in the same year, an additional fee will have to be payed by the Landowner before commencement of work.

If dams to be blasted upstream could cause a problem downstream, those downstream dams will be blasted/removed at no charge at the Beaver Trappers' discretion.

Actual costs of the Trapper, including wages and mileage will be charged to Agencies requiring this service, such as Alberta Transportation, Oil Companies, etc.

The County of St. Paul No. 19 and its Employees have the right to refuse any requests by a Landowner on his/her property at their discretion.

	DATE:	_
LANDOWNER		
LAND LOCATION OF PROBLEM		-
	DATE:	_
COUNTY OFFICIAL		
AMOUNT PATA	CASH / CHEQUE	

PERMISSION TO ENTER AND USE EQUIPMENT, DEVICES AND MATERIALS FOR THE REMOVAL OF BEAVERS AND DESTRUCTION OF BEAVER DAMS

on the land he lessee of the St. Paul No.	by me from the ereinafter desc said land do h	removal and/o ribed. I, the ereby grant pe lberta and/or	r destruction of undersigned, own rmission to the Cits employees and	beavers ner or County of		
the following	land, namely,_		of Section	1		
Township	Range		of Section West of the	Meridian,		
in the said Pr materials at s said County co	rovince, and to such places and	permit the use in such quant ary for the pu	e of such equipme ities as an emplo rpose of removing	ent and/or eyee of the		
other claim of St. Paul No. 1	s aforesaid I do f whatever kind 9 and/or its en dental to anyth	o hereby waive which I might mployees, cont	benefits and the any right, cause have against the ractors and/or agot done in the pe	of action or County of ents arising		
full effect fr	l permission her rom year to year	rein granted sh r from the date	and agreed that t hall be enforceab e of this agreeme rty served upon t	le and in nt until		
	Dated this	da	y of	A.D., 19		
at						
Wi	tness	<u>Si</u> ç	nature of Owner	or Lessee		
fome land loca	tion	_Sec	Тwр			
	West of the					